

Request for Quotation

SHIP

02800253

 PAGE
1

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
DON'S ROOFING LLC
P.O. BOX 989
Wayne WU 25570

		TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	E O:B:	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20	/2008			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	A THE STREET
BID OPENING DAT	- U D	/11/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	y uop CAT. No	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	REPLACEM	ENT OF EPDM RO	770-45 Of System		
	WAYNE CO	ENI OF ROOF AT	MATERIALS FOR TH THE WV DIVISION ERS, 326 CENTRAL FICATIONS	E REMOVAL AND OF HIGHWAYS AVE., WAYNE, WV	
•	COST PER METAL DE	SQUARE FOOT F	OR REPLACEMENT O FT.	F ANY DAMAGED	District 2 Storeroom
	FAILURE 7	AVE WAYNE, W	ORY PRE-BID CONF V AT 10:00 AM ON PRE-BID CONFEREN N.	06/06/2008	
•	QUESTIONS NO FURTHE STATED.	S MUST BE RECE	IVED BY 05/30/20 ILL BE ACCEPTED	08 (5:00 EST.) After the date	
	QUESTIONS E-MAIL FAX:	. THE CHACK . D. AL	/IA FAX, E-MAIL, USTINOWV.GOV	OR REGULAR MAIL	RECEIVED 08 JUN 25 PM 12: 1
	IT IS THE QUESTIONS	VENDORS RESPO	ONIBILITY TO VERI	FY THAT THEIR 304~558-2402.	PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WY
	EXHIBIT 5				
No. of the last of	NOTICE TO WITHIN 30	CALENDAR DAYS	S CONTRACT IS TO AFTER THE NOTIC	E TO PROCEED	
NATURE	12	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	
hon	Dmar		TELEPHONE 8		/ 21/ - 5
		FEIN	1 307-0		10 004-02

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8, Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Hequest for Quotation

ADDRESSICORSESCONDENCE (O)AWENTION OF HERMAN

		-	_	-	
	-	_	-	_	-
Park Carl	ρ	Aί	76		S. 30
	•		-	-	-
!					
			•	•	
				.	

MICHAEL AUSTIN

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Don's Rosting LLC P.O. Box 989 Wayne WU 25570

DATE PRINTE	D () 84. 8	TERM	SOFSALE		SHIP VIA	1283 . S.	E O B	20312222 - Sporeir	TECKIO CONTRA
05/20/2			·			50 (01.E.3., 1.1		FREIGHT	
BID OPENING DATE:	····	5/11/2	008		BTT	OPEN:	ING TIME	01:30PM	(7-27-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11
QUINE TO THE	QUANTI	ī Y	UOP GAI NO		M NUMBER		UNITPRICE		JUNT .
E:	S RECE XECUTEI ROCEED	PURC	UNLESS HASE OR	OTHERWI DER WILL	SE SPECIF BE CONSI	IED, DERED	THE FULLY NOTICE TO		
R 70 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	IGHT TO OTICE T UPPLIED	CANC COTHE ARE SPEC	EL THIS VENDOR OF AN I	CONTRAC IF THE NFERIOR	T IMMEDIA MATERIALS	TELY U OR WO R DO N	RESERVES TI IPON WRITTI ORKMANSHIP IOT CONFORM RACT	EN	
RA TO	HE HIGH ATES AS O WEST	ER OF ESTAI VIRGI	THE U.S BLISHED NIA CODE	S. DEPAR FOR WAY	TMENT OF NE COUNTY ET, SEQ.	LABOR PURS	SHALL PAY MINIMUM WA WANT VAILING	(AGE	
RI RI OF	NTEREST EQUIRED R IN AN	FOR I BY S' IY AMEI	PAYMENTS TATE LAU RICAN IN	DUE (E V) CONTA NSTITUTE	XCEPT FOR INED IN T	ANY I HIS CO TECTS	NTRACT DOCUMENTS		
W C	ORKERS' CERTIF	COMP!	ENSATION FROM WO	VENDO	OR IS REQ COMPENSAT	UIRED ION IF	TO PROVIDE	L.	
AL OF	L OF T	HE ITE	MS CHEC	KED BEL	DW WILL B	A RE	QUIREMENT		
IS TH	SUANCE BEBID	RCIAL OF CO DOCUME	GENERAL INTRACT. INTS, TH	LIABILI	TTY INSUR, OTHERWI! IM AMOUNT	NCE P	CTETED TH	F	
C		LDERS		SURANCE:		I	ENDOR SHAL	L	
NATURE /	~~?	rengalari iri — dunddal	e a se consein	EVERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS			
Lon	Dryo	10-11			TELEPHONE 304	-849	-4775 DAT	6-24-	~ ~
	-	FEIN	53-07	6875	8	_		ES TO BE NOTED A	
\/_\\\\	DECOMME	VIS 10% ***	-			- 1	CANDON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	~~ t∧ DE MÔ1FD Y	BUYE

WHEN RESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND



Request for Quotation

- 13	FO	NU	MBE	H	• • •		**
	02	8	00	2	5	5	

PAGE	
3	

ATCHAFI AUSTIN

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DON'S ROOFINGLLC P.O. Box 989 Wayne WU 25570

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE . SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN			NO VICTOR		PANAL	STIP	W : - 3, 3, 3			0.8.	84.8.3 80 p.s.	AREIG	HT TERMS
05/20/					<u> </u>					************			
PENING DATE	and to be the second of the second	06/11/	2008	Arres recovers	Process of the		BII) OPE	NING	TIME	0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NUTY	UOP	CAT		TEM NU	ABER		UN	ITPRICE		A	MOUNT
	36,5600 000 250	<u> </u>	100. (4. 7.3	3.5	313 23 2	0.11) 11)3000		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		66 (30000.110000000	\$6.000 to \$600.00
				L				1	· · ·				
	FURNIS	H PROO	FOF	BUILE	ERS F	≀ISK	- ALL	RISK	INS	URANC	E IN		
	AN AMO	OUNT EQ	UAL T	D 100	% OF	THE .	AMOUNT	OF	THE	CONTR	ACT.		
								.					
	(XX) B	— .	FIVE	PERC	ENT ((5%)	OF THE	: Гот	AL A	THUON	OF		
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STAT	TE OF	WEST	VIRG	INIA	, SHA	LL B	E	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS	A BI	D BOND). TI	HE SI	UCCES	SFUL	}	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A	\ PER	FORMAN	ICE BI	, מאס	AND L	ABOR.		
•	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF 7	THE A	MOUNT	OF TI	HE C	ONTRA	CT.		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN TH	E FO	RM OF	A CEI	RTIF	IED C	HECK	,	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CRED1	T, 0	R BOND	FURI	NISH	ED BY	΄ Α		
	SOLVEN	IT SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTH	IORIZ	ED TO	DO BI	USIN	ESS I	N TH	E	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA			ER OF						
		U OF A				ID LA	BOR &	MATE	CTAL	BOND	WTI	, 1	
	ONLY B	E ALLO	WED F	OR PR	OJECT	'S UN	DER \$1	nn ni	nn.	PERS		-	
	OR BUS	INESS	CHECK	S ARE	NOT	ACCE	CPTARL	ETN	I TE	IOF	THE		•
	5% BID	BOND,	PERF	ORMAN	CE BO	IND .	OR LAR	OR AI	א מע	TEPT	ΔI	}	
	BOND.								112		~ 1ω	1	
	CXX) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	ΔΥ	'Wa c	2) VEA	D MAT	INTER	JANCE	BONI	<u> </u>	
	COVERI	NG THE	ROOF	TNC S	VSTEM	. WTI	RE A	DEO	ITDE	ACNA ACNA	DE CIT		
	THE SI	CCESSF	III VE	NNOD	(915	I MILLI	L DE M	NEW!	コイムだけ	TEN E	UF		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		7	ITWWIX .									
	REV. I	1/00											
		2700			,								
	EXHIBI	T 7											
	CVUTDT	' '	1										
	DOMECT	TC A1 11	M T 3.11134	O1 A	~~ ~	~~~~							
	PROJEC	IC ALU	LITIADE	, bla	\$5 &	SIEE	- IN P	ORLIC	; WUF	CKS			
	FROJEG	10											
	ጀህ ልሮድ	ODNAMO	,	1 10-0	T 1/4-	~~			 -				
	IN AGG CEN	ORDANC	CONTO	WES	ı VIR	RINIA	CODE	P-19	/-1 E	Ι,,			
	シにせ・1 Al TEDA:	EVERY	CUNIK	AGI F	UK CO	NSTRU	ICITON	REC	CONST	RUCT	ION,	1	
į	ALIEKA Augusta	TION,	KEMAI	c, IM	PROVE	MENT	OR MA	INTEN	IANCE	OF		1	
	LORLIC	WORKS	WHE	RE TH	E COS	TIS	MORE	T HAN	\$50 ,	000	AND,		
	IN THE	CASE (OF STE	EEL O	YLY,	WHERE	THE	COST	OF S	TEEL	IS	}	
	MORE T	HAN \$5	0000	OR W	HERE	MORE	THAN	10,00	0 PC	UNDS	OF		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•							:				1	

TITLE



Request for Quotation

		7	Ã,	3			. 7
ľ				-		-	
					Z,		

DEESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENNION (OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Don's Roofing LLC P.O. Box 989 Wayne WU 25570

DATE PAIN	η ∉ 0	TE	MS OF SAL			SHIPVIA		1	- E().B.	84803	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20	/2008			******		2 10001 000 00000		1		***************************************	2,5 2 2 3 4	
BID OPENING DATE	i	06/11/	2008		1	***************************************	BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	ת	:30PM
LINE	CUA	YIIIY	UGP	CAT, NO	S. n	EM NUMBER			1100	PRICE		AMOUNE
	STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE	ARE ST, RT ST	QEITONIA M LIBBER TO BE TO BE THANK I A NOTE A LIBBER TO BE THANK I A NOTE A LIBBER TO BE THANK I A NOTE A LIBBER THANK I A NOTE A LIBBER THANK I A NOTE A LIBBER TO BE THANK I A NOTE A LIBBERT THAN	THE SAME AFUN DO ST. SE UME TOUR ROLL SE UME TOUR ROLL SE UME TOUR ROLL SE WERE TOUR SE WALLE SE WALL	ETACHER SPINION STRUBLIST AND GENERAL STRUBLIST AND GENERAL STRUBLIST AND GENERAL STRUBLIST AT ALL STRUBLIST	TE WILD DUCY OF ICE WORK OF OR STEEL OF OR	L I E SULLO LINE SULLO CONTROL	HEALS TO DUING STATE OF THE LASS OF THE HEALS TO THE HEALS TO THE HEALS TO THE HEALS TO THE LASS OF THE HEALS TO THE LASS OF T	NIT PM STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	ALUMA DICHAO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	TED TED TED TES	
GNATURE)	10		- manager and	ANTINE AT		ym iemms)	WIND COND	MIONS	1.00			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO DE

TILE



Request for Quotation

RFC	3·NU	ME	- H		29.0
0	28	0.0	2!	53	

P.	(6)	2 77	$\overline{}$
		5	

	94	1.10	ADG	ΗĘ	S\$ COR	HESF	ONE	NCE	OAT.	renn	ON OF
M	I	СН	AE	L	AUS	TIN	l				
z	n	4 -	==	φ.	240	2					

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
DONS ROOFING LLC
P.O. Box 989
Wayne WU 25570

05/20/2	800										•
NING DATE:		06/11/	2008				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
INE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT		TEM NUM	REB		IT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.		0.7130.60,500					
T	HE AR	CHITE	TIENG	INEE	AND/	OR A	SENCY S	SHALL BE	REQUI	RED	
h.	O ABI	DE BY	THE F	DLLOV	VING S	CHED	JLE IN	ISSUING			
C	DNSTR	CUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDEND	A FOI	STATE	E AGENCI	ES:		
1				1							
IC.	ו כו	HE ARC	HITEC	TIENG	INEER	SHA	L PRE	PARE THE	ADDEN	MUD	
Al	A DA	LIST C	F ALL	PART	TIES T	HAT I	AVE P	ROCURED	DRAWIN	GS	
Al	ND SF	ECIFIC	ATION	IS FOR	THE	PROJE	ECT. '	THE ADDE	NDUM		
A	ND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORV	VARDED	TO	THE BU'	YER IN T	HE STA	TE	
P	URCHA	SING I	IVISI	ON.	THE A	RCHIT	rect/ei	NGINEER	SHALL .	ALSO	
S	END A	COPY	OF TH	E ADI	ENDUM	I TO T	THE ST	ATE AGEN	CY FOR		
Wi	HICH	THE CC	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUE	D.		· .		l	
			1								
			1	1	1			TO ALL		l	
								EXTEND			
					r			RECEIVE		HE	
				TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID	ĺ	
וסן	PENIN	IG DATE	-							1	
					L						
								KNOWLED		ALL	
		S AND							HASING	[
E :	IVISI			I .	RUL			GULATIO		I	
		APPLY)	ORIGI			AR DOCUM		l	
		ALSO A							E ONLY		
								IS ISSU		THE	
		UKPUSE	UF C	HANGI	NG A	RID (DENTM	TIME A	ND/OR	1	
נט	ATE.				1					ļ	
	* W	7/0/									
K	÷A * T	1/96									
= 7	(HIBI	T 10									
E /	/// W A									İ	
ΔY)T)FND	UM ACK	NUMIE	NCEME	NT						
	. w w 17 W	VII MUN	******	PATHE						I	
T	HERF	BY ACK	NUMIE	ner p	ECETP	T ne	THE EC	LLOWING	CHECK	-n	•
**			TT In Inc		كالمه سياكب ميا	. 41	CHE FL	CCOMTRO	UNEUK		

WHEN RESPONDING TO DECLINICED HAME AND ADDRESS IN

TITLE



3002mg

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

02800253

HEU NUMBER :

	٠٠,	• 4	
_	_	_	
		- 1	

	008
∴PA	GE:
	4

	ADDHE!	SECONES POND	ENCE TO A	HE NEKONIOF	D. 80, 85
ΜI	CHAEL	AUSTIN			
ፈ ነ	4-KER-	2402			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DON'S ROOF, NO LLC P.O. BOX 989 WayNE WUZ5570

DATE PAIN	iEO	ŢĘŔ	MS OF SAL	.	V V 1814	SHIP VIA			0.8.	FREIGHT	ERMS
05/20/											
BID OPENING DATE:	11.00 - 11.00	06/11/	2008	er eggge res	158 80 N. SO. S		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.		TEM NUMBE		ÜNI	TPRICE	AMOL	N T
	<u> </u>				1 2 3 1 4 4 4	new men it is the first of the first	vederadre 1. iak	4 - 30, 14, 45, 25, 25, 25	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADF T	HE NEC	FSSAR	Y REVIS	TONE TO		
·	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR S	PECIFI	CATIO	N, ETC.	rong io	1	
				1							
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :								·
			DATE	to di	CLESSE	11,2008					
	NO. 1	•									
	NO. 2										
			- • • • •								
	NO. 3										
			Į								
	NO. 4	•	• • •	• • • • •							
	NO. 5		ļ							ļ	
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •						
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FATI	IRF T	ח רטאבי	TPM T	HE RECEI	DT AE T	ue	
ļ	ADDEND	UM(S)	AY BE	CAU	SE FO	Ř REJE(CTION	OF THE	BTDS.	ne	
		1	-								
	VENDOR	MUST (LEARL	אַע Y.	DERST	AND TH	AT AN	Y VERBAL	ı		
	REPRESE	ENTATIO	N MAI	E DR	ASSU	MED TO	BE M	ADE DURI	NG ANY		
	UKAL DI And Ani	SCUSS	UN HE	LU B	ETWEE	N VENDO	OR'S	REPRESEN		.	
	AND ANY	TTON T	SCHE	TN	. 15 ! Jotti	NG YMD Noi bti	ADING	. ONLY D TO THE	THE		
Į.	SPECIF	CATION	IS BY	AN OF	EICIA	AL ADDE	NDUM	IS BIND	TNC		
				1	,			10 04110	T 1402 +	·	
				.			ı				
				• • • •			si	SNATURE			
1					• • • • •	• • • • • •	CO	1PANY			
***************************************							D.A.	r* e			
ľ		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • •	• • • • •		DAT	i E			
F	REV. 11	/96					ĺ				
	·			1							
											t t
			CON	TRACT	ORS L	ICENSE					j
N. Commission				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	ANITY:COMP	NEIONS **********	998893369888	***************************************	VI VIII VI
GNATURE /	R	<u> </u>		and the second	reare selections.				DATI		<u> </u>
TLE YOU	<u> </u>	Ja- IFEIN					04-	849-4	225	6-24-0	8
<u> </u>			<u> 55-</u>	<u>・クフ</u>	687	758		ADDR	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ. I	NSERT	NAME !	AND ADD	DECC IN	LICOACE AF	1/11/E A E	***************************************	***************************************



Request for Quotation

02800253

	-	•	~	~	~
: р	Ά	Ċ	€.	1	
			====		
			7	,	

	100	:		ΑĮ	20	Œ	=8	ş	Ω	٦F	3F.	E:	38	ON DENOTED DATE EN HON OFFERE
		•												
M	I	r	u	A		ī		٨	11	c	T	T	N	
1		·	13	n	_	_		n	v	·	ı	Į.	1	
ż	^	4	_		=	ø	_	7	Z.	n	2			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DON'S ROOF, MG LLC P.O. BOX 989 Worme WU 25570

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	reo 💮) JER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			D.B	era)	SIGHT TERMS
05/20/											
SID OPENING DATE:	Toron arrests and a	06/11/	2008				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	OUA	and y) DOM:	CAT	it e	m numbér .	. MO-2000 - MO-2000 - MO-2000	in	reice		AMOUNT
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO 25305. WEST V	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP TELE IRGINI	A STATRING TE LICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING LEX, B PHONE: A STAT	E CO SED SEMP IONS THD (30 E CO	RFORM . THE OWERED FOR A WEST ING 3, 4) 558 DE 21-	CONTRAI WEST ' TO IS: CONTRA VIRGIN: ROOM: -7890.	TIN VIRG SUE ACTO IA D 319,	RES THAT G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION CHARLES IRES ANY RACTORS	N THIS ITRACTOR RACTORS ISE MAY OF LABO ITON, WV	B R	
	LICENS BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA	E NUMB TO CO CTORS	ER ON MPLETE NAME:	TMEI	r bid. Dop	s.Ro	of:	19. L.L	<i></i>		s s
		F THEI	R CONT	RACT	ORS LI			TO FURN R TO ISS		F	en ye
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, A	STAT T DN TOTA	HE INFI	, PURCI ORMATIC ISSUED	N P BY	NG DIVIS ROVIDED THE PURC NG THIS	IN	ES	And the second of the second o
;	ANY OT	HER SO	JRCE, NE INFO	VERB RMAT BOVE	AL OR I ION PRI PARAGI	WRITTEN DVIDED	FROI	ION MANU HICH CON M THE SO ID AND O	TRADICT	S	
GNATURE WO	n Bu	w				18 30		-849 -	4775	6-2	4-08



Request for Quotation

 HO'N	UMI	BEA:	23		
02	80	02	5	3	

1	MARCE CO.

			. 9	A))L	RES	5	C(Ş	iF	Ε÷	SE(2)	ΝĐ	Ē١	¥C.	Ē.	©	Ă.	31	N	¥I.	JN	Ø	F	7.3	
4	I	¢	H	A	Ε	L	Α	U	S	T	I	N															
5	Ď	4	x	5	5	8 -	>	4	n	>																	

REQ COPY TYPE HAME/ADDRESS HERE DONS ROOFING LLC PO. BOX 989 Wayne WU 255-70

05/20/		, 275 - 1, 9 GE F	Ma OL SWI			SHIPWIA SCHOOL		(FO:5/	39 3000 300 300 40	FREM	GHT TERMS
3ID OPENING DATE:	•	06/11/				EID	OPENI	NG TIP	4E D	1:30PM	
LINE	OLIAN	miy	SOF	CAT.	. TE	v Number		LINIT PRIC	90.600000000000000000000000000000000000	of Sections	YVOLKT
		Letertarence and a leter and a leter	S MINISTER		2000 C 1400 C 14		2 4 20 100 1000000				CHARLES TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	1									ļ	
	<u> </u>	علاية فكله فكله فكله فكله	من جمع بعد من عند و	द्राप्त ग्राम स्थाप स्थाप व्याप	who was man peop new o	*********	CD OH 64 833 EAL	esta: uter que des ess es	a) 12h	and the same of th	
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERSON TO	CONT	ACT			
	CONCERI	VING T	HIS Q	UOTE:							
	424 0		ध्या बडा रक्ष क्या करू	¹ √27 4 2.4 ≤37 163 1761	DON	BryAN	30	4-84	9-477	5	
		į							20 VE 23 - *		
		and the same of th									
		1		. [
				ĺ						1100	
	※	THIS	IS T	he en	OF RE	e 02801) 253 *:	* * * * * *	TOTAL	\$ 89,	900.00
						•	1				ļ
			944	-							
			***************************************	1						-	İ
		, i	j								ļ
ļ			}	L. Carlotte							er elle des
hadannen		j	Live				4				
**************************************										(Sere-destro)	
										- Personal Control of	Est Comments
				ļ							
			Ĭ	. [
			•	1							
				1							
			ļ								
								•			
į											
											Machine
									•		
NATURE /				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND CO	ORIONS				
	<u>n 43,</u>	ya-				TELEPHONE 304	1-849	-477	S DATE	0-24	-08
	<u> </u>	FEIN	<u> ৩ ৬ -</u>	-07	6873	58	1	DDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTE	
WHE	N RESDAI	いかいか ギ	\ n = A	+			L.				To 11/13



Request for Quotation

::AF	01	Ų	M	3 E	В	?		
	٠,	0		n	->	_	z	

17:	Þø	O.		
			8	

ADDAE	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE
MICHAEL	AUSTIN
304-558-	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Don's Roofing LLC
P.O. BOX 989
Wayne WV

	EO.	Y SK STEA	MS OF SAL	E K V	SHIP	VIA WAS SE		F.O.B		HITTERMS
05/20/2			·					**************************************		
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/	2008	en var var en en en en en en en en en		BID	<u>OPENIN(</u>	; TIME (11:30PM	
LINE	, OUA	YTTY	üoë	CAT. NO.	ITEM NI.	WBEA		NCCPRIĞE	, in the second	MOUNT
	FFECT	9								•
[6	FÖR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	S CONTRA	CT IS /	TOR FILES AUTOMATI- JT FURTHER		
- 4	SEA. I	/2005								
				ОИ	TICE					
	4 SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	F	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRATI ON	CON				
1,100,000	2	019 WA	SHING		TREET, EA 5305-0130					
					THIS INF D MAY NOT			HE FACE OF		
5	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:			militar company	33					
	REQ. N	0.:			02800	253			44	
Page	SID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/11	./2008				
I	SID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM				
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A DU RE	SARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	ID:	Fax	:essary 304-84	3-312	6
SIGNATURE W	m B	Mar		SEEREY	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COM TELEPHONE 304		4275 DATE	6-24	-08
Pres	N RESD	FEI DNIDING T	<u> </u>	0.74	18758	N or but soon and dee da		DRESS CHANGE		



Request for Quotation 02800253

PAG
CONSTRUCTOR
-

MICHAEL AUSTIN 804-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

moceme.

RFQ COPY DON BRYAN DON'S ROOFING LLC PO BOX 989 WAYNE WV 25570

06/11	and the second of the second o	ŢĘ.	FIMS OF SA	UE .		SHIP	VA			O.B.		FREIG	HI TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/25/	2008	~~	1		BII	OPE	ENING	TIME		:30PM	
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UCP	CAT. NO		(TEM NL	MARCH		UN	O PRICE		Ä	AOUNT
			ADDE	NDUM	NO.	1							

	BID OP	ENING	DATE :	AND T	IME	CHANG	ED						
	FROM:	06/11	08 A	r 1:3	P.	м.							
	ro:	06/25	/08 A	r 1:3	0 P.	м.						Tital agrant and a state of the	
	CHANGES		i i	FICATI	ons A	\TTACHI	æd.						
	NO OTHE	ER CHA	VGES	:									
													37 may 24
0001		1	ΤВ		770-4	4 5		-					
	REPLACE		OF EP	M RO	F S	YSTEM		†) 20 V	***************************************			
,	****	THIS	IS TH	E EN	OF	RFQ	02800	253	***	** TO	TAL:	A 89.9	00.00
													
	• •												
			7										
				ture marchine,									
ENATURE / []		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SEE BEVE	ASE SIL		HMS AND CO	NDITION	\$		<u> </u>		
Wor	· Br	YAP IFEIN		·····			304-	<u>- 8</u> 4	19-4	113	DATE	-24-	
TE Pres WHE	N RESPON		55-	NSERT	68 7.	58 EAND A	DDDEGG	MISO				O BE NOTED	

02800253 RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/ purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Dons Roofing MLC
Authorized Signature: Wor Buyar Date: 6-24-08

Purchasing Affabrult Mexicoe 08/15/27

2/004

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

							Bond No	70539662	
Know All of the State of constitute and		here Prep tota, and i	ents, ti having	THE PARTITION OF	SURETY COMPA ice in Sigur Falls D. Maynar	· COMMA LIBERORA (BRI	duly organized "Company"),	dess by these present	the laws is make
its true and lav behalf as Suret	wful attorn y, bonds fo	iey(s)-in-fi	sot, wi	th full power and	i authority hareb	y conferred, to exec	ruto, seknowie	dge and deliver for a	ıd on its
Principal:	Don's	Roofi	ng,	LLC					
Obligee:	Dept.	of Ad	mini	stration					
Amount:	\$500,	000.00							
MESA MANUTAN MINISTER MA	che above :	stateci lin	ana at Sitetio	My attested by 10 DR. Said annoint	O MAGRATANO RAYO	hay wat falling a seed may	As Ha market	r Vice Fresident, seal at the said attorney(s ling bylaw of Western	
officers as the E may appoint At The corporate a	loard of Di torneys in seal in not	roctors za Feat or a recovery	ay auti	horigo. The Pres who shall have a	ident, any Vice Paul Sutherity to issue	rocident, Secretary	ser, or any Vis , any Assistan undertakings i	tion shall be executed to President or by sur t Secretary, or the Tr A the annue of the Cor ty or other obligation	oppuser Oppuser
All authori 2008	ty hereby but until e	conferred puch time	siada dilada	Oxpire and termi a irrevocable and	hate, withour not I in full force and	ice, unless used bet effect.	ore midnight o	f <u>Geotomber</u>	25
In Witness and its corporat	Whereof,	Wostern : s affixed b	Surety his	Company has on 25th	nused these press	<u> </u>		e Prosident, Paul T. I	
15 Out 0	RAZ					WESTER	y suri	L. St.	
STATION SOL		//A }	49				Pezil T. Bi	rollar Sevier Vice Pro	raldom).
amerenta est	, who bein	THE WAY I WE	omá e	worn, suknowled towledged said is	iosa that he bio	2000 , before sed the above Pow he voluntary act an	OM AF ASSAULT	public, personally ap y as the aforesaid of corporation,	peared Some of
Į.		KRELL MY PUBLI TH DAKUT				<u> </u>	NO 15	otary Public - South I)akota
My Cor	mmission E	xpires No	Vamba	30, 2012					
attached Power est forth in the F	AW WEARING	V 48 444 4444	A SULDU		/, a stock corpors interocable, and	ition of the State of furthermore, that	i South Dakou Section 7 of th	s, do hereby certify the bylaws of the Comp	any as
			reun co		d seal of Western	Surety Company t	his	25th	day of
						WESTER	BURE	TY COMPA	NY
						100	<u>C. /. (</u>	uflet Sepier Vice Pre	
om F5806-9-2006	ļ						KAM A DE	aflat Symior Vice Fre	sidento

2008-06-24 14:46